

PPA No. 25/2025

New Delhi Municipal Council Vs. Suresh Chand Gupta & Ors.

15.09.2025

Fresh case received and is self-assigned. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Nilesh Sawhney, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Issue notice of the present appeal to the respondents on filing of PF and RC for **15.10.2025**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/15.09.2025