

PPA No.25/2025

New Delhi Municipal Council Vs. Suresh Chand Gupta & Ors.

06.01.2026

Present: Sh. Nilesh Sawhney, Ld. Counsel for the appellant /
NDMC.

Sh. Ankit Verma, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1
and 2.

Ms. Riya Seth, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for
respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

Reply filed on record on behalf of respondent Nos. 1
and 2. Copy given to the opposite side.

Now to come up on **03.02.2026** for filing reply on
behalf of respondent Nos. 3 & 4 and for further consideration.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/06.01.2026