

PPA No. 25/2025

New Delhi Municipal Council Vs. Suresh Chand Gupta & Ors.

03.02.2026

Present : Sh. Nilesh Sawhney, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for
the appellant.

Sh. Ankit Verma, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1
& 2.

Sh. Varun Chandiok and Ms. Riya Seth, Ld.
Counsels for respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

No reply has been filed by respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

In the interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity is granted to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 to file reply.
Advance copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the appellant
before the next date of hearing.

Record from the Estate Officer be summoned for the
next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of reply and disposal of appeal on
17.03.2026.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/03.02.2026