

PPA No.25/2025

New Delhi Municipal Council Vs. Sh. Suresh Chand Gupta & Ors.

17.03.2026

Present : Sh. Nilesh Sawhney, Ld. Counsel for the appellant,
joins through VC.

None for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Sh. Varun Chandiok and Ms. Riya Seth, Ld. Counsels
for respondent Nos. 3 & 4, joins through VC.

Reply to the appeal filed. Copy of appeal though
supplied to Ld. Counsel for the appellant through e-mail but Ld.
Counsel for the appellant submits that he could not lay his hand on
the said reply.

Ld. Counsels for respondent Nos. 3 & 4 are directed to
send the same again to Ld. Counsel for the appellant during the
course of the day.

Renotify for disposal of pending application as well as
appeal on **20.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/17.03.2026