

PPA No. 25/2025

New Delhi Municipal Council Vs. Suresh Chand Gupta & Ors.

20.05.2026

Present : Sh. Nilesh Sawhney, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

None for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Ms. Riya Seth, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 & 4, joins through VC.

It is submitted that respondent Nos. 3 & 4 have not given any instructions to them to appear. She further submits that they may be discharged. Ld. Counsel is apprised that they need to take appropriate steps as per Advocates Act for seeking their discharge.

Issue court notice to respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and their counsels for their appearance before the court on the next date of hearing.

Renotify for disposal of application of condonation of delay as well as appeal on **24.07.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/20.05.2026